# 502187024 01/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Heinrich-Tito Mayer	01/13/2007
Franz Oberhaensli	01/30/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12162407	
Application Number:	13346365	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083258-9095-01/02 JD-723
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher B. Austin

Total Attachments: 2

source=12368036\_JD-723B-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9095-US02#page1.tif source=12368036\_JD-723B-US\_As\_Filed\_Assignment\_083258-9095-US02#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029587 FRAME: 0023 12162407

00 08\$ HO

502187024

### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean Johnson Diversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we **Heinrich-Tito MAYER** of Kornau, CH-9243 Jonschwil, Switzerland and **Franz OBERHAENSLI** of Sonnhalden, CH-9607 Mosnang, Switzerland

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

# DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COUPLING A CLEANING IMPLEMENT TO A FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we not our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at Jonschwil	Saluday	on the <u>13</u> d	ay of
january, 20	507.	Errasol	
	Heinrich	Tito MAYER	
Signed at		on thed	ay of
		DEDITA PART I	

JD-723 US ASSN joint doc

JD-723-US

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean JohnsonDiversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Heinrich-Tito MAYER of Kornau, CH-9243 Jonschwil, Switzerland and Franz OBERHAENSLI of Sonnhalden, CH-9607 Mosnang, Switzerland

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled

## DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COUPLING A CLEANING IMPLEMENT TO A FLOOR CLEANING MACHINE

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries of the world in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed at	on the day of
, 2007.	
	Heinrich-Tito MAYER
Signed at <u>\\ 05\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	on the <u>30</u> day of
	Fronz ORERHAENGLI

JD-723 US ASSN joint doc

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

**PATENT**